8.42 **Town Panchayat - Extension of Provisions in the Tamil Nadu Panchayats** Act, 1994 to Town Panchayats - Deletion - orders issued.

Municipal Administration and Water Supply (Election I) Department

G.O.(Ms.) No. 230

Dated: 25.09.1997

Read:

- G.O. (Ms.) No. 75, Municipal Administration and Water Supply Department, dated 31.3.95.
- 2. From the Director of Town Panchayat, D.O. Roc. No. 13993/94/F4/ dated 23.7.1997

Order:

The appended Notification will be published in the next issue of the Tamil Nadu Government Gazette.

(By order of the Governor)

S. Malathi

Secretary to Government

Appendix

Notification

In Excerise of the powers conferred by section 3M of the Tamil Nadu District Municipalities Act, 1920 (Tamil Nadu Act V of 1920), the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby makes the following amendment to the Municipal Administration and Water Supply Department Notification No. II (2, MW/1581/95, published at page 369, of Part II Section 2 of the Tamil Nadu Government Gazette, dated the 26th April, 1995.

Amendment

In the said Notification, item (2) shall be omitted.

S. MALATHI

Secretary to Government